AGENDA GARY REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING FEBRUARY 4, 2020

- 1. CALL to Order.
- ROLL call.
- 3. REQUEST for APPROVAL of RESOLUTION NO. <u>7004</u>, a resolution of the City of Gary Redevelopment Commission **Designating the 2020 Operating Appropriations for the Allocation Area Funds** in the City of Gary relating to the Redevelopment Commission.
- 4. REQUEST for APPROVAL of RESOLUTION NO. <u>7005</u>, a resolution of the City of Gary Redevelopment Commission authorizing the approval for execution of the budget for the **Unsafe Building Fund (229)** for **2020**.
- 5. REQUEST for APPROVAL of RESOLUTION NO. <u>7006</u>, a resolution of the City of Gary Redevelopment Commission authorizing the approval for execution of the budget for the **Non-Reverting Fund 474** for **2020**.
- 6. REQUEST for APPROVAL of RESOLUTION NO. <u>7007</u>, a resolution of the City Gary Redevelopment Commission approving and authorizing the execution of a professional services contract with Lakeshore Title and Escrow Co., LLC d/b/a eTITLE and Escrow for title work services in various areas of the City of Gary.
- 7. REQUEST for APPROVAL of RESOLUTION NO. <u>7008</u>, a resolution of the City of Gary Redevelopment Commission authorizing the execution of a professional service contract with **Inga D. Lewis-Shannon**, **Esq.** to provide legal services relative to tax sale properties
- **8. PUBLIC Comment(s)** on agenda items only.
- **9. REPORT** from AJ Bytnar, Executive Director.
- **10. REPORT** from Commission Attorney Gilbert King, Jr.
- 11. **COMMISSIONERS**' Comments.
- 12. SCHOOL BOARD REPRESENTATIVE'S Comments.
- 13. AGENDA Item(s) for next Board Meeting.
- 14. ADJOURNMENT.